
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2472
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2011
PUBLIC AMENITIES IN UP STATIONS
Pandey Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Malipur Station in Varanasi-Lucknow section is lacking in passenger amenities like sheds, drinking water and over bridge;

(b) if so, whether the Railways propose to provide these facilities at all the railway stations in Uttar Pradesh particularly at Malipur; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b): Basic amenities, as per norms, have already been provided at all stations in Uttar Pradesh including at Malipur.

(c): Does not arise.
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